KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
3rd Quarter 2019 (July, August & September)

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:

1)
2)
3)
4)
3)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Crime

Youth Issues
Education

Health Issues
Drug Abuse
Economic Growth
Government
Unemployment
Agriculture

10) Veterans Issues

During this quarter, this station gave particular attention to the Issues listed in the
following report. These issues are not listed in order of importance and it should be noted
that the station may have also aired other programming that was responsive to the
community’s informational needs.

Submitted by: Tim Butler
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Issues and Programs Report
3rd Quarter 2019 (July-August-September)

Issues Program Details Time Date
Veterans Issues Paul Borchardt - Wonderland Park Veterans Day 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, July 1, 2019
Health Issues Koben Puckett - Rodeo For Spine Injury Research 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, July 2, 2019
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, July 3, 2019
Heaith Issues Saul Rodriguez - Exceptional ER Immunizations 3-Minute interview 6:55am Friday, July 5, 2019
Veterans Issues Kayla Padgett - Marine Corps Golf Tournament 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, July 8, 2019
Economic Growth Beth Duke - Center City's High Noon On The Square 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, July 8, 2019
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, July 10, 2019
Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President West Texas A&M 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, July 11, 2019
Education Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, July 12, 2019
Health Issues Ken Rush - Corvette Car Club Benefit 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, July 16, 2019
Agriculture Angela Ragland - Tri-State Fair 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, July 17, 2019
Youth Issues Jason Crespin - Amarillo Youth Theater 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, July 18, 2019
Youth Issues Kim Killian - Kids Inc Summer Programs 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, July 19, 2019
Crime Joette Campbell - Family Support Services Benefit 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, July 22, 2019
Youth Issues Kristen Wolbach - Amarillo Parks Department 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, July 24, 2019
Agriculture Jared Guerrero - White Deer Rodeo 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, July 25, 2019
Education Stephanie Tucker - Amarillo Venom 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, July 26, 2019
Economic Growth Kristen Woudy - Highway 83 Celebration 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, July 29, 2019
Health Issues Suzanne Talley - Coffee Memorial Blood Boots & Badges =~ 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, July 31, 2019
Health Issues Ken Rush - Corvette Car Club Benefit 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, August 1, 2019
Health Issues Saul Rodriguez - Exceptional ER Health Check 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, August 2, 2019
Economic Growth Matt McComas - Texas Outdoor Musical 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, August 5, 2019
Economic Growth Beth Duke - Center City's High Noon On The Square 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, August 6, 2019
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, August 7, 2019
Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President West Texas A&M 3-Minute interview 6:55am Thursday, August 8, 2019
Economic Growth Keila Bain - Oldham County Reunion & Parade 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, August 9, 2019
Education Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony 3-Minute interview 6:55am Monday, August 12, 2019
Health Issues Christina Green - Kindred Hospice Camp Alphie 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, August 13, 2019
Crime Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, August 14, 2019
Agriculture Tim Moss - Golden Spread Farmers Market 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, August 15, 2019
Youth Issues Kim Killian - Kids Inc Fall Programs 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, August 16, 2019
Veterans Issues Dallas Dotts - Rumble On The Range Veterans Ride 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, August 19, 2019
Health Issues Joe Edd Coffman - Friends of Fogelberg Concert 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, August 26, 2019
Unemployment Karl Kimsey - West Texas A&M Career Fair 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, August 27, 2019
Youth Issues Kristen Wolbach - Amarillo Parks Department 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, August 28, 2019
Crime Scott Welling - Crime Stoppers Car Sho 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, August 30, 2019
Health Issues David Jones - Family Care Foundation Fundraiser 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, September 3, 2019
Economic Growth Penni Bentley - Amarillo Chamber Of Commerce 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, September 4, 2019
Agriculture Matt McComas - Texas Musical Trail Ride 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, September 5, 2019
Health Issues Saul Rodriguez - Exceptional ER Flu Shots 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, September 6, 2019
Youth Issues Jeff Medford - Buddy Walk 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, September 9, 2019
Education Mary Bralley - Wesley Center Un Gran Cena 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, September 10, 2019
Crime Janna Keihi - Better Business Bureau Scams 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, September 11, 2019
Education Dr. Walter Wendler - President West Texas A&M 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, September 12, 2019
Education Mary Bralley - Hispanic Chamber of Commerce Banquet 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, September 13, 2019
Agriculture Elizabeth Grisham - Tri-State Fair Senior Citizens Day 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, September 16, 2019
Youth issues Evelyn Rivers - Tri-State Fair Kids Coat Donation Night 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, September 17, 2019
Education Z Filipovic - Amarillo Symphony 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, September 18, 2019
Agriculture Mike Mathis - Tri-State Fair Rodeo 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, September 19, 2019
Agriculture Miss Rodeo Texas/Miss Rodeo America 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, September 20, 2019
Youth Issues Jason Crespin - Amarillo Youth Theater 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Monday, September 23, 2019
Health Issues Luke Oliver - Ronald McDonald House Garage Sale 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Tuesday, September 24, 2019
Education Lana Harm - Beta Sigma Phi Fall Membership Rush 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Wednesday, September 25, 2019
Youth Issues Gary Merriott - Lion's Club Pancake Breakfast Fundraiser  3-Minute Interview 6:55am Thursday, September 26, 2019
Education Sherman Bass - Amarillo Civic Center Broadway Series 3-Minute Interview 6:55am Friday, September 27, 2019




